
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt

Fo
r 

th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ROBERT VON MERTA,

Plaintiff,
    v.

ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant
                                                                      /

No. C 12-4125 MMC

ORDER CONTINUING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

Before the Court is defendant Allstate Life Insurance Company’s Motion to Dismiss

First Amended Class Action Complaint and Motion to Strike, filed October 2, 2012 and

noticed for hearing November 9, 2012, the date on which the Case Management

Conference is currently scheduled.  The matters to be addressed at the Case Management

Conference, however, will depend on the disposition of defendant’s motion.

Accordingly, the Court hereby CONTINUES the Case Management Conference to

December 21, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 3, 2012                                                 
MAXINE M. CHESNEY
United States District Judge

Von Merta v. Allstate Life Insurance Company Doc. 14

Dockets.Justia.com

Von Merta v. Allstate Life Insurance Company Doc. 14

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv04125/257836/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv04125/257836/14/
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv04125/257836/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv04125/257836/14/
http://dockets.justia.com/

